NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
818th Revised Page 1
Cancels 817th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET
Title Pages 1 to 68 and Pages 1 to 17-185 inclusive of this tariff are
effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as named below

and on Supplement Nos. 23, 36, 37, and 39 contain all changes from the
original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title 1 4th Title 31 66th Title 61 70th
Title 2 77th Title 31.1 10th * Title 62 55th
Title 2.1 10th Title 32 64th Title 63 52nd
Title 3 55th Title 33 46th Title 64 59th
Title 4 64th Title 34 68th Title 65 57th
Title 5 45th Title 34.1 8th Title 65.1 16th
Title 6 62nd Title 35 54th Title 66 68th
Title 7 68th Title 36 67th Title 67 56th
Title 7.1 26th Title 36.1 10th Title 68 33rd
Title 8 72nd Title 37 74th 1 818th *
Title 9 59th Title 38 61st 1.1 139th
Title 9.1 18th Title 39 43rd 1.2 136th
Title 10 63rd Title 40 50th 1.3 88th
Title 11 48th Title 41 64th * 1.4 208th
Title 12 27th Title 42 55th 1.5 70th
Title 13 66th Title 43 53rd 1.6 512th
Title 14 67th * Title 44 61st 1.7 224th *
Title 14.1 14th * Title 45 61st 1.8 92nd
Title 15 74th Title 45.1 6th 1.9 81lst *
Title 16 71st Title 46 60th 1.10 29th *
Title 16.1 3rd Title 47 52nd * 1.11 7th *
Title 17 56th Title 48 50th 2 2nd
Title 18 55th Title 49 59th 3 2nd
Title 19 67th Title 50 67th 4 14th
Title 20 60th Title 51 66th 5 6th
Title 20.1 6th Title 52 68th 6 13th
Title 21 82nd Title 53 68th * 6.1 4th
Title 22 48th Title 54 66th 7 5th
Title 22.1 5th Title 55 75th 8 7th
Title 23 77th Title 56 66th 9 4th
Title 23.1 6th Title 57 59th 10 6th
Title 24 81st Title 58 55th 11 4th
Title 24.1 Original Title 59 82nd 12 2nd
Title 25 70th Title 60 61st 13 7th
Title 26 70th Title 60.1 5th
Title 27 58th
Title 28 67th
Title 29 59th
Title 30 65th
* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1442
Issued: January 16, 2015 Effective: January 31, 2015

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont"d)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
224th Revised Page 1.7
Cancels 223rd Revised Page 1.7

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
e 20th 17-21.2.1 1st 17-29.6 4th
17-6 12th 17-21.3 10th 17-29.7 3rd
17-7 8th 17-22 22nd 17-29.8 24th
17-8 5th 17-23 38th 17-29.8.1 10th
17-8.1 6th 17-23.1 10th 17-29.8.2 1st
17-8.2 2nd 17-23.2 1st 17-29.8.3 1st
17-9 32nd 17-24 44th 17-29.8.4 1st
P
-10. 17-24.2 1st 17-29.9.1 10th
17100175 et 17-25 22nd 17-29.9.2 10th
17-10.1.3 ist i;'gg-l Z;?d 13-28-9-3 ig:ﬂ
17-10.1.4 1st - -
17-10.2 30th 17-26.1 10th 17-31 19th
17-10.2.1 25th 17-26.2 1st 17-32 19th
%;_%8'5'%'% SEE 17-26.3 1st 17-33 19th
-10.2.1. 17-27 38th 17-34 1st
i;-%g-z %8:h 17-27.1 10th 17-35 1st
11 4Sth 17-27.2 10th 17-36 1st
17-11.1 32nd 17-27.3 1st 17-36.1 Original
17-11.2 original 17-27.4 ist 17-37 16th
17-11.3 original 17-28 32nd 17-37.1 7th
17-12 35th 17-28.1 10th 17-37.2 13th
17-13 7th 17-28.2 1st 17-37.3 7th
17-14 1st 17-29 7th 17-37.4 14th
17-15 42nd 17-29.1 7th 17-37.4.1 34th
17-15.1 11th 17-29.2 4th 17-37.4.1.1 8th
1 1ot 17-29.2.1 18th 17-37.4.1.2 5th
17-16 40th 17-29.3 82nd 17-37.4.1.3 5th
17-16.1 10th 17-29.3.1 41st 17-37.4.1.4 18th
17-16.2 1st 17-29.3.1.1 3rd 17-37.4.1.5 16th
17-17 40th 17-29.3.2 38th * 17-37.4.1.6 13th
17-17.1 10th 17-29.3.3 14th 17-37.4.1.7 13th
17-17.2 1st 17-29.3.4 Original 17-37.4.1.8 10th
17-17.3 1st 17-29.4 68th 17-37.4.1.9 16th
17-18 23rd 17-29.4.1 73rd 17-37.4.1.10 15th
i;:%g'l éizh 17-29.4.1.1 35th 17-37.4.1.11 18th
17-19.1 10th 17-29.4.1.1.1 2nd 17-37.4.1.12 11th
17-19.2 1st 17-29.4.1.2 26th 17-37.4.2 31st
17-19.3 1st 17-29.4.1.3 4th 17-37.4.2.1 25th
17-20 24th 17-29.4.2 42nd 17-37.4.2.2 20th
17-20.1 10th 17-29.4.3 30th 17-37.4.3 2nd
17-20.2 ist 17-29.4.4 7th 17-37.4.3.1 1st
17-20.3 Original 17-29.5 69th 17-37.4.4 1st
i;:gi 1 iéiﬁ 17-29.5.1 49th 17-37.4.5 1st
17-21°1.1 ath 17-29.5.1.1 24th 17-37.4.5.1 1st
17-21.1.2 1st 17-29.5.2 54th 17-37.5 22nd
17-21.1.3 1st 17-29.5.3 33rd 17-37.5.1 13th
17-21.2 10th 17-29.5.4 36th 17-37.6 Original
17-29.5.5 10th 17-38 1st
* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1442
Issued: January 16, 2015 Effective: January 31, 2015
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
81lst Revised Page 1.9
Cancels 80th Revised Page 1.9

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont"d)

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-41.10.58 Original 17-42.1.4 4th 17-42.2.7.8 2nd
17-41.10.59 Original 17-42.2 6th 17-42.2.7.9 2nd
17-41.10.60 Original 17-42.2.1 11th 17-42.2.7.10 2nd
17-41.10.61 Original 17-42.2.2 23rd 17-42.2.7.11 2nd
17-41.10.61.1 Original 17-42.2.2.1 2nd 17-42.2.7.12 2nd
17-41.10.61.2 Original 17-42.2.2.2 2nd 17-42.2.7.13 2nd
17-41.10.62 Original 17-42.2.2.3 2nd 17-42.2.8 21st
17-41.10.63 Original 17-42.2.2.4 2nd 17-42.2.8.1 3rd
17-41.10.64 Original 17-42.2.2.5 2nd 17-42.2.8.1.1 1st
17-41.10.65 Original 17-42.2.3 18th 17-42.2.8.2 2nd
17-41.10.66 Original 17-42.2.3.1 2nd 17-42.2.8.3 2nd
17-41.10.67 Original 17-42.2.3.2 2nd 17-42.2.8.4 2nd
17-41.10.67.1 Original 17-42.2.3.3 2nd 17-42.2.8.5 2nd
17-41.10.67.2 Original 17-42.2.3.4 2nd 17-42.2.8.6 2nd
17-41.10.68 Original 17-42.2.3.5 2nd 17-42.2.8.6.1 Original
17-41.10.69 Original 17-42.2.3.6 2nd 17-42.2.8.7 2nd
17-41.10.70 Original 17-42.2.3.7 2nd 17-42.2.8.8 2nd
17-41.10.70.1 Original 17-42.2.4 15th 17-42.2.8.8.1 Original
17-41.10.71 1st 17-42.2.5 14th 17-42.2.8.8.2 Original
17-41.10.71.1 Original 17-42.2.6 21st 17-42.2.8.9 2nd
17-41.10.72 1st 17-42.2.6.1 3rd 17-42.2.8.10 2nd
17-41.10.73 Original 17-42.2.6.1.1 1st 17-42.2.8.11 2nd
17-41.10.74 1st 17-42.2.6.2 1st 17-42.2.8.12 2nd
17-41.11 8th 17-42.2.6.3 1st 17-42.2.8.13 2nd
17-41.11.1 1st 17-42.2.6.4 1st 17-42.2.8.14 Original
17-41.12 8th 17-42.2.6.5 1st 17-42.2.8.15 Original
17-41.12.1 1st 17-42.2.6.6 2nd 17-42.2.9 5th
17-41.13 8th 17-42.2.6.6.1 Original 17-42.2.10 2nd
17-42 5th 17-42.2.6.7 1st 17-42.2.11 2nd
17-42.1 26th 17-42.2.6.8 1st 17-42.2.12 3rd
17-42.1.1 19th 17-42.2.6.8.1 Original 17-42.2.13 2nd
17-42.1.1.1 1st 17-42.2.6.8.2 Original 17-42.2.14 3rd
17-42.1.1.2 1st 17-42.2.6.9 1st 17-42.2.15 6th
17-42.1.1.3 1st 17-42.2.6.10 1st 17-43 44th
17-42.1.1.4 1st 17-42.2.6.11 1st 17-43.1 17th
17-42.1.1.5 2nd 17-42.2.6.12 2nd 17-44 35th
17-42.1.1.5.1 Original 17-42.2.6.13 2nd 17-45 34th
17-42.1.1.6 1st 17-42.2.6.14 1st 17-46 39th
17-42.1.1.7 1st 17-42.2.6.15 Original 17-47 38th
17-42.1.1.7.1 Original 17-42.2.6.16 Original 17-48 26th
17-42.1.1.7.2 Original 17-42.2.7 27th 17-49 35th
17-42.1.1.8 1st 17-42.2.7.1 3rd 17-49.1 25th *
17-42.1.1.9 1st 17-42.2.7.2 2nd 17-50 39th *
17-42.1.1.10 1st 17-42.2.7.3 2nd 17-51 40th
17-42.1.1.11 2nd 17-42.2.7.4 2nd 17-52 40th
17-42.1.1.12 2nd 17-42.2.7.5 2nd 17-53 36th
17-42.1.1.13 Original 17-42.2.7.6 2nd 17-54 44th
17-42.1.1.14 Original 17-42.2.7.7 2nd
17-42.1.2 17th
17-42.1.3 9th
* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1442
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
29th Revised Page 1.10
Cancels 28th Revised Page 1.10

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont"d)

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-55 35th 17-82.1.5 11th 17-96.1 16th
17-56 37th 17-82.2 38th 17-97 32nd
17-56.1 11th 17-82.2.1 15th 17-97.1 3rd
17-57 40th 17-82.2.2 8th 17-98 29th
17-58 35th 17-82.3 16th 17-98.1 24th *
17-59 36th 17-83 64th 17-99 22nd
17-60 43rd * 17-83.1 55th 17-99.1 14th
17-60.1 14th 17-83.1.1 18th 17-100 22nd
17-61 40th 17-83.1.2 9th 17-100.1 20th
_ 17-83.2 37th 17-101 27th
i;_gg 28:2 17-83.2.1 10th 17-102 33rd
17-64 40th 17-83.3 31st 17-102.1 8th
17-65 32nd 17-83.3.1 12th 17-103 24th
17-66 34th 17-84 64th 17-104 29th
17-67 31st 17-84.1 55th 17-104.1 7th
- 17-84.1.1 9th 17-105 30th
i;‘gg ggiﬁ 17-84.1.2 10th 17-105.1 7th
- 17-84.2 38th 17-106 27th
17-70 36th 17-84.3 12th 17-107 35th
17-71 37th 17-85 62nd 17-107.1 2nd
17-72 38th 17-85.1 37th 17-108 21st
17-73 40th 17-85.1.1 10th 17-109 32nd
17-74 48th 17-85.1.2 10th 17-109.1 1st
17-75 38th 17-85.2 15th 17-110 23rd
17-76 42nd 17-86 60th 17-110.1 14th
17-77 39th 17-86.1 37th 17-111 14th
17-78 32nd 17-86.2 14th 17-112 13th
17-79 41st 17-86.3 12th 17-113 15th
17-79.1 8th 17-87 61st 17-114 15th
17-80 70th 17-87.1 47th 17-115 17th
17-80.1 47th 17-87.1.1 14th 17-116 17th
17-80.1.1 31st 17-87.1.2 11th 17-117 18th
17-80.1.2 11th 17-87.1.3 12th 17-118 13th
17-80.1.3 12th 17-87.2 34th 17-119 3rd
17-80.1.4 14th 17-87.2.1 11th 19-119.1 3rd
17-80.1.5 12th 17-87.3 21st 17-120 2nd
gz oy i
17-81.1 42nd * 17-90 33rd 17-121 5th
17-81.1.1 29th 17-91 27th 17-122 ath
18tz ;iﬁh 17-91.1 4ath 17-122.1 original
17-82 61st 17-92 10th 17-122.2 Original
17-93 14th * 17-123 4th
e Ao 17-94 32nd * 17-124 3rd
17-82.1.2 11th 17-94.1 16th 17-124.1 2nd
17-82.1 3 9th 17-95 27th 17-124.2 2nd
17-82.1.4 13th 17-95.1 7th 17-125 4th
-t 17-96 33rd 17-126 4th
* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1442
Issued: January 16, 2015 Effective: January 31, 2015
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
7th Revised Page 1.11
Cancels 6th Revised Page 1.11

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont’d)

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-127 3rd 17-160 3rd
17-128 3rd 17-161 3rd
17-128.1 1st 17-161.1 2nd
17-129 4th 17-162 3rd
17-129.1 1st 17-162.1 2nd
17-130 4th * 17-163 3rd
17-131 3rd * 17-163.1 original
17-132 5th 17-164 2nd
17-133 2nd 17-165 2nd
17-134 2nd 17-165.1 1st
17-135 4th 17-165.2 1st
17-135.1 2nd 17-165.3 1st
i;-igg igg 17-165.4 st
17-137.1  2nd e and
v o
17-140 ath 17-168.1 Or;ginal
17-169 4t
DT
17-143 ond 17-170.1 Original
17-144 6th 17-171 2nd
17-145 5th 17-172 4th
17-145.1 Original 17-173 4th
17-146 3rd 17-174 5th
17-147 4th 17-174.1 Original
17-148 6th 17-174.2 Original
17-149 5th * 17-175 4th
17-150 4th 17-176 4th
17-151 2nd 17-177 2nd
17-151.1 2nd 17-177.1 Original
17-152 3rd 17-177.2 Original
T199- na . 17-179 4th
17-153.2 Original 17-180 3rd
17-153.3 1st 17-180.1 >nd
17-153.4 Original 17 181- 7th
17-154 3rd i}
17-155 sth 17-181.1 2nd
17-156 4th 17-182 3rd
17-157 3rd 17-183 3rd
17-158 4th 17-184 2nd
17-159 3rd 17-185 2nd
17-159.1 1st
* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1442
Issued: January 16, 2015 Effective: January 31, 2015
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
67th Revised Title Page 14
Cancels 66th Revised Title Page 14

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

220354

Mr. Bill Cooley

Manager — Regulatory & Settlements
Chickamauga Telephone Corporation

c/o Fail Telecommunications Corporation
12 Third Street

P.0. Box 922

Bay Springs, MS 39422-1600

431980

Mr. J. B. Bright

Chairman of the Board
Chickasaw Telephone Company
124 West Vinita

P.0. Box 460

Sulphur, OK 73086-0460

)

®

421893

Ms. Deborah Nobles

Vice President of Regulatory Affairs

Choctaw Telephone Company

c/o Townes Telecommunications Services Corporation
505 Plaza Circle, Suite 200

Orange Park, FL 32073

431981

Mr. Patrick L. Morse

Senior Vice President Government Affairs
Chouteau Telephone Company

c/o FairPoint Communications, Inc.

908 West Frontview

P.0. Box 199

Dodge City, KS 67801-0199

361425

Mr. Everett M. Christensen
President

Christensen Communications Company
104 West Main Street

Madelia, MN 56062

Transmittal

512289

Mr. Greg Cashner
General Manager
Chugwater Tel. Co.
225 Second Street

P. O. Box 223
Chugwater, WY 82210

552349

Mr. Mark Feest

General Manager

Churchill County Telephone & Telegraph System
d/b/a CC Communications

50 West Williams Avenue

P.0. Box 1390

Fallon, NV 89407

431982

Mr. H. Gene Baldwin

Vice President/General Manager
Cimarron Telephone Company

101 Cimarron Street

P.0. Drawer 160

Mannford, OK 74044

613005

Mr. David Masephol

Member Owner

Circle Telephone & Electric, LLC
P.0. Box 3

Circle, AK 99733

351129

Mr. Joe Snyder

General Manager

Citizens Mutual Telephone Cooperative
114 West Jefferson Street

P.0. Box 130

Bloomfield, 1A 52537

150081

Mr. Donald A. Ceresoli, Jr.

President

Citizens Tel. Co. of Hammond, New York, Inc.
26 South Main Street

P. 0. Box 217

Hammond, NY 13646

421865

Mr. Brian L. Cornelius
President/General Manager
Citizens Telephone Company
1905 Walnut Street

P.0. Box 737

Higginsville, MO 64037-0737

220355

Mr. Chad Ledger

General Manager

Citizens Telephone Company, Inc.
134 North Bailey Avenue

P.0. Box 187

Leslie, GA 31764

No. 1442

Issued: January 16, 2015

Effective: January 31, 2015



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

190225

Mr. Greg Sapp

Chief Executive Officer/General Manager)
Citizens Telephone Cooperative

220 Webbs Mill Road North

P.0. Box 137

Floyd, VA 24091-0137

330863

Mr. Dennis L. Bachman

Chief Executive Officer/General Manager
Citizens Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
328 West Main Street

P.0. Box 127

New Auburn, Wl 54757-0127

320751

Mr. Neil Laymon
President/General Manager
Citizens Telephone Corporation
426 North Wayne Street

P.0. Box 330

Warren, IN 46792

361353

Ms. Jeri Davis

City Clerk

City of Barnesville Telephone Utility
402 Front Street, North

P.0. Box 550

Barnesville, MN 56514

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
14th Revised Title Page 14.1
Cancels 13th Revised Title Page 14.1

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

391653

Ms. Debbie Brown

Finance Officer

City of Faith Municipal Tel. Co.
204 North Main Street

P.0. Box 368

Faith, SD 57626-0368

361370

Mr. Bruce Hanson

Treasurer

Clara City Telephone Exchange Co.
c/o Hanson Communications, Inc.

1700 Technology Drive, NE, Suite 100
Willmar, MN 56201

351130

Mr. Curtis Eldred

Manager

Clarence Telephone Company, Inc.
608 Lombard Street

P.0. Box 246

Clarence, 1A 52216

391652

Mr. Keith Davidson

Chief Financial Officer
Clarity Telecom, LLC

104 East Center, Suite 201
Sikeston, MO 63801

wd
()

Mman

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 9" Revised Title Page 31.1.

Transmittal
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
10th Revised Title Page 31.1
Cancels 9th Revised Title Page 31.1

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

351407

Mr. Gary Neill

General Manager

Killduff Telephone Company
1995 Ryons Street

Lincoln, NE 68502

421901

Ms. Marla McCowan
Assistant Board Secretary
Kingdom Telephone Company
211 South Main Street
P.0. Box 97

Auxvasse, MO 65231

341041

Ms. Michelle Baudino

Secretary - Treasurer

Kinsman Mutual Telephone Company
155 North Wilson Street

P_.0. Box 747

Kinsman, IL 60437-9747

421900

Mr. Joe Jetensky
President/General Manager
KLM Telephone Company

c/o0 American Broadband
1605 Washington Street
Blair, NE 68008-0400

250295

Mrs. Arlene Morgan

Director — Regulatory Compliance
Knology Total Communications, Inc.
1241 OG Skinner Drive

West Point, GA 31833

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 14" Revised Title Page 14.1 for
Clarity Telecom, LLC.

Transmittal No. 1442
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
64th Revised Title Page 41
Cancels 63rd Revised Title Page 41

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

371574 300639
Mr. Andrew D. Jader Mr. John H. Hoge
Vice President — Administration Chief Executive Officer
Nebraska Central Telephone Company New Knoxville Telephone Company
22 Labarre Street 301 West South Street
P.0. Box 700 New Knoxville, OH 45871
Gibbon, NE 68840-0700
320796
532387 Mr. Steve Poore
Mr. James R. Martell Plant Manager @)
President New Lisbon Telephone Company, Inc.
Nehalem Telecommunications, Inc. 6369 East Dublin Pike (@)
d/b/a Nehalem Tel. & Tel. P.0O. Box 38
892 West Madison Avenue New Lisbon, IN 47366-0038
Glenns Ferry, ID 83623
421928
330918 Mr. Jeff Jung
Ms. Christy A. Berger Manager-Regulatory Settlements & Costing
General Manager New London Telephone Company
Nelson Communications Cooperative c/o TDS Telecom
318 Third Avenue West 525 Junction Road
P.0. Box 228 P.0. Box 5158
Durand, Wl 54736-0228 Madison, WI 53705-0158
482247-MT, 382247-ND 320797
Mr. Mike Kilgore Mr. Mark Grady
General Manager General Manager
Nemont Telephone Cooperative, Inc. New Paris Telephone, Inc.
Highway 13 South 19066 Market Street
P.0. Box 600 P.0O. Box 47
Scobey, MT 59263 New Paris, IN 46553-0047
193029 361442
Mr. Jeff Jung Mr. Bill D. Otis
Manager-Regulatory Settlements & Costing President
New Castle Tel. Co. New UIm Telecom, Inc.
c/o TDS Telecom 27 North Minnesota
525 Junction Road P.0. Box 697
P.0. Box 5158 New Ulm, MN 56073-0697
Madison, Wl 53705-0158
341062
421927 Mr. Troy Nimrick
Mr. Garrin Bott General Manager
Corporate Secretary New Windsor Telephone Company
New Florence Telephone Company, Inc. 305 South 5th Avenue
150 South Main P.0. Box 488
P.0O. Box 146 New Windsor, IL 61465-0488
Rockland, ID 83271
150107
190239 Mr. Joseph Tomaino
Mr. Larry E. Powell Vice President of Operations
President Newport Telephone Company, Inc.
New Hope Telephone Cooperative Bridge Street
555 Battlefield Road P.0. Box 201
P.O. Box 66 Newport, NY 13416
New Hope, VA 24469
330920
250308 Mr. Robert Webb
Mr. James D. Cook Vice President/Chief Operating Officer
General Manager Niagara Telephone Company
New Hope Telephone Cooperative c/o Northeast Communications of Wisconsin
5415 Main Drive 450 Security Boulevard
P.0. Box 452 P.0. Box 19079
New Hope, AL 35760 Green Bay, WI 54307-9079
150108

Mr. Mark Dzwonczyk

President/Chief Executive Officer
Nicholville Telephone Company, Inc.
3330 State Highway 11B

P.0. Box 122

Nicholville, NY 12965-0122

Transmittal No. 1442
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

442130

Mr. Lloyd Steven Steele
General Manager

Peoples Telephone Cooperative
102 North Stephens Street
P.0. Box 228

Quitman, TX 75783-0228

140062

Mr. Jeff Jung

Manager-Regulatory Settlements & Costing
Perkinsville Telephone Company

c/o TDS Telecom

525 Junction Road

P.0. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

320807
Mr. James M. Dauby
President/Chief Executive Officer

Perry-Spencer Rural Telephone Cooperative Inc. c/o Blue Earth Valley Communications, Inc.
d/b/a PSC 123 West 7th Street

11877 East State Road 62 Blue Earth, MN 56013

P.0. Box 126

St. Meinrad, IN 47577

462197

Mr. Vincent Kropp

General Manager

Phillips County Telephone Company
520 South Interocean Avenue

P.0. Box 387

Holyoke, CO 80734

240538

Mr. Randy Odom

Chief Executive Officer

Piedmont Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
201 Anderson Drive

P.0. Box 249

Laurens, SC 29360

371581

Ms. Mary Bichlmeier
Company Accountant
Pierce Telephone Company
112 South Fifth Street
P.0. Box 113

Pierce, NE 68767-0113

310721

Mr. Edwin Eichler
President

Pigeon Telephone Company
7585 West Pigeon Road
Pigeon, MI 48755

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
52nd Revised Title Page 47
Cancels 51st Revised Title Page 47

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

250315

Mr. John C. Nettles

President

Pine Belt Telephone Company, Inc.
3984 County Road 32

P.0. Box 279

Arlington, AL 36722

462198

Mr. Richard J. Sellers
President

Pine Drive Telephone Company
8611 Central Avenue

P.O. Box 188

Beulah, CO 81023-0188

361454

Mr. William Eckles

President

Pine Island Telephone Company

432017

Ms. Esta Callahan
President

Pine Tel. Co.

Second & Park Drive
P.0. Box 548

Broken Bow, OK 74728

532392

Ms. Delinda Kluser

Vice President/Manager

Pine Telephone System

c/o Oregon Telephone Corporation
One Telephone Drive

P.0. Box 609

Mt. Vernon, OR 97865-0609

100020

Mr. Ed Tisdale

Senior Vice President
Pine Tree Telephone LLC
56 Campus Drive

New Gloucester, ME 04260

220377

Mr. Richard P. Price

General Manager

Pineland Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
30 South Rountree Street

P.0. Box 678

Metter, GA 30439-0678

230494

Mr. Gary Creech

General Manager

Pineville Telephone Company
118 College Street

P.0. Box 249

Pineville, NC 28134

Transmittal No. 1442
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

68th Revised Title Page 53
Cancels 67th Revised Title Page 53

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

361476 623021
Mr. Bruce Hanson Mr. Albert Hee
Treasurer President

Sacred Heart Telephone Company

c/o Hanson Communications, Inc.

1700 Technology Drive, NE, Suite 100
Willmar, MN 56201

493403

Mr. John Badal

Chief Executive Officer

Sacred Wind Communications, Inc.
7801 Academy Road, N.E.

Building 2, Room 103
Albuquerque, NM 87109

457991

Mr. Bill Bryant
President/General Manager
Saddleback Communications
10190 East McKellips Road
Scottsdale, AZ 85256

260417

Mr. Jeff Jung

Manager-Regulatory Settlements & Costing
Salem Telephone Company

c/o TDS Telecom

525 Junction Road

P.0. Box 5158

Madison, Wl 53705-0158

Sandwich Isles Communications, Inc.
77-808 Kamehameha Highway

P. 0. Box 893370

Mililani, HI 96789

442141-TX, 432141-0K

Mr. Kirk H. Petty

General Manager/Chief Executive Officer
Santa Rosa Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
7110 Highway 287 East

P.0. Box 2128

Vernon, TX 76385-2128

391676

Mr. Ryan Thompson

General Manager

Santel Communications Cooperative, Inc.
308 South Dumont Avenue

P.0. Box 67

Woonsocket, SD 57385-0067

330945

Mr. Jeff Jung

Manager-Regulatory Settlements & Costing
Scandinavia Telephone Company

c/o TDS Telecom

525 Junction Road

P.0. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

432022
Mr. Scott Boone 351291
Treasurer Ms. Missy Kestel

Salina-Spavinaw Tel. Co.
7136 South Yale

Suite 208

Tulsa, OK 74136-6356

230498

Mr. Jeff Jung

Manager-Regulatory Settlements & Costing
Saluda Mountain Telephone Company

c/o TDS Telecom

525 Junction Road

P.0. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

452169
Ms. Shirley Ortiz
Chief Executive Officer/General Manager

San Carlos Apache Telecommunications Utility, Inc.

10 Telecom Lane
P_0. Box 1000
Peridot, AZ 85542

310725

Mr. Harvey F. Souders

Vice President/General Manager
Sand Creek Telephone Company
6525 Sand Creek Highway

P.0. Box 66

Sand Creek, MI 49279-0066

240546

Mr. Lee Chambers

Chief Executive Officer/Manager
Sandhill Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
122 South Main Street

P.0. Box 519

Jefferson, SC 29718

Transmittal

Acting General Manager
Schaller Tel. Co.

111 West Second Street
P.0O. Box 9

Schaller, IA 51053

532397

Mr. Thomas J. Barth

Chief Executive Officer/General Manager
Scio Mutual Telephone Company

38770 North Main Street

P.0. Box 1100

Scio, OR 97374

403031

Ms. Karen Gilliam

General Manager

Scott County Telephone Company
P.O. Box 96

Avila, MO 64833

190248

Mr. Daniel E. Odom

Chief Financial Officer

Scott County Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
149 Woodland Street

P.0. Box 487

Gate City, VA 24251

361479

Mr. Mark Roskopf

Senior Director of Tax

Scott Rice Telephone Company
d/b/a Integra Telecom

18110 SE 34th Street
Building One, Suite 100
Vancouver, WA 98683

351294

Mr. Samuel J. Fengel
Manager

Scranton Telephone Company
1200 Main St.

P.O. Box 8

Scranton, 1A 51462

No. 1442
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
38th Revised Page 17-29.3.2
Cancels 37th Revised Page 17-29.3.2
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
17.3 Special Access Service (Cont’d)
17.3.10 Optional Rate Plan Availability (Cont’d)
(16) Term Discount Plan Availability (Cont’d)

(1) The Term Discount Optional Rate Plans as
described in 7.2.8(A)(1), 7.2.8(B),
16.1.3(A), 16.2.5, and 16.3.5, preceding
are available only from those Telephone
Companies listed below.

Company
Code Company Name
0077 Champlain Tel. Co.
1864 Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation
0685 Chatham Telephone Company — MI
0078 Chautauqua & Erie Telephone Corp.
0079 Chazy & Westport Telephone Corporation
0860 Chequamegon Communications Cooperative, Inc.
0861 Chibardun Telephone Cooperative
0354 Chickamauga Telephone Corporation
1980 Chickasaw Telephone Company
(©))
1893 Choctaw Telephone Company
1981 Chouteau Telephone Company
2349 Churchill County Telephone & Telegraph System dba CC Communications
1982 Cimarron Telephone Company
3005 Circle Telephone & Electric, LLC
1865 Citizens Telephone Company
0081 Citizens Tel. Co. of Hammond, New York, Inc.
0863 Citizens Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
0751 Citizens Telephone Corporation
1370 Clara City Telephone Exchange Co.
1531 Clarks Telecommunications Co.
0753 Clay County Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc. d/b/a Endeavor
Communications
2363 Clear Creek Mutual Telephone Company
1132 Clear Lake Independent Tel. Co.
1372 Clements Telephone Co.
1698 Cleveland County Telephone Company, Inc.
0688 Climax Telephone Company
0005 Cobbosseecontee Telephone Company
0866 Cochrane Cooperative Telephone Company
2057 Coleman County Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
1134 Colo Telephone Company
2059 Colorado Valley Telephone Co-Operative, Inc.
2364 Colton Telephone Company
Transmittal No. 1442
Issued: January 16, 2015 Effective: January 31, 2015

Director - Access Tariffs
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
25th Revised Page 17-49.1

Cancels 24th Revised Page 17-49.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont"d)

17.5.1 Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),

Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),

Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and

Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont’d)

Rate Band Assignments

Study
Area MLB

Company Name State Number EUCL SPA ETS LS LT TST
Cheyenne River Sioux Tribal Telephone

Authority SD 391647 15 20 20 8 10 1
Chibardun Telephone Cooperative, Inc. Wl 330861 15 15 15 2 10 1
Chickamauga Telephone Corporation GA 220354 15 8 8 4 9 1
Chickasaw Telephone Company OK 431980 15 7 7 7 4 1
Chillicothe Tel. Co. OH 300597 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Choctaw Telephone Company MO 421893 15 11 11 8 8 2
Chouteau Telephone Company OK 431981 15 3 3 3 9 1
Christensen Communications Company MN 361425 15 10 10 8 8 1
Chugwater Tel. Co. wy 512289 15 13 13 8 8 1
Churchill County Telephone & Telegraph System

d/b/a CC Communications NV 552349 15 8 8 1 7 1
Cimarron Telephone Company OK 431982 15 2 2 1 4 2
Circle Telephone & Electric, LLC AK 613005 15 21 21 8 10 1
Citizens Mutual Telephone Cooperative 1A 351129 15 16 16 2 10 1
Citizens Tel. Co. of Hammond, New York, Inc. NY 150081 15 18 18 7 10 2
Citizens Telephone Company MO 421865 15 8 8 8 8 1
Citizens Telephone Company NC 230473 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Citizens Telephone Company, Inc. GA 220355 15 7 7 2 7 1
Citizens Telephone Cooperative VA 190225 15 13 13 2 8 2
Citizens Telephone Cooperative, Inc. wi 330863 15 5 5 8 5 2

Transmittal No. 1442
Issued: January 16, 2015 Effective: January 31, 2015

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
39th Revised Page 17-50
Cancels 38th Revised Page 17-50

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont"d)

17.5.1 Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),
Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),
Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and
Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont’d)

Rate Band Assignments

Study

Area MLB
Company Name State Number  EUCL SPA ETS LS LT TST
Citizens Telephone Corporation IN 320751 15 9 9 6 7 2
City of Barnesville Telephone Utility MN 361353 15 13 13 7 8 2
City of Brookings Municipal Telephone
Department SD 391650 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
City of Faith Municipal Tel. Co. SD 391653 15 16 16 8 9 1
Clara City Telephone Exchange Co. MN 361370 15 5 5 4 6 1
Clarence Telephone Company, Inc. 1A 351130 15 14 14 1 10 2
Clarity Telecom, LLC SD 391652 15 7 7 8 5 2
Clarks Telecommunications Co. NE 371531 15 21 21 8 11 1
Clarksville Mutual Telephone Company IL 340990 15 21 21 8 10 2
Clay County Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
d/b/a Endeavor Communications IN 320753 15 5 5 3 7 2
Clear Creek Mutual Tel. Co. OR 532363 15 21 21 1 11 1
Clear Lake Independent Tel. Co. 1A 351132 15 18 18 1 10 1
Clear Lake Telephone Company, Inc. wi 330865 15 9 9 3 7 1
Clements Tel. Co. MN 361372 15 15 15 8 10 2
Cleveland County Telephone Company, Inc. AR 401698 15 6 6 1 2 2
Climax Telephone Company Ml 310688 15 9 9 4 7 2
Cobbosseecontee Telephone Company ME 100005 15 10 10 8 9 2
Cochrane Cooperative Telephone Company wi 330866 15 15 15 4 8 1
Coleman County Telephone Cooperative, Inc. X 442057 15 16 16 8 10 1
Colo Telephone Company 1A 351134 15 6 6 8 7 2
Colorado Valley Telephone Co-Operative, Inc. TX 442059 15 11 11 3 8 2
Colton Telephone Company OR 532364 15 21 21 8 10 1
Columbine Acquisition Corp. d/b/a Columbine
Telecom Company co 462204 15 1 1 1 2 1
Columbine Telephone Company, Inc. d/b/a Silver
Star Communications 1D 472295 15 16 16 7 9 2
Columbus Grove Telephone Company OH 300604 15 11 11 7 8 1
Communications 1 Network, Inc. 1A 351262 15 13 13 8 8 2
Communications Corp. of Indiana IN 320776 15 6 6 1 5 1
Communications Corporation of Michigan Ml 310672 15 6 6 1 5 1
Communications Corporation of Southern Indiana IN 320809 15 9 9 8 8 2

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 42" Revised
Page 17-60.

Transmittal No. 1442
Issued: January 16, 2015 Effective: January 31, 2015
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17.

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

43rd Revised Page 17-60

Cancels 42nd Revised Page 17-60

ACCESS SERVICE

Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont"d)

17.5.1

Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),

Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),

Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and

Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont’d)

Company Name

Kaplan Telephone Company

Kasson & Mantorville Telephone Company
Kearsarge Telephone Company

Kennebec Telephone Company

Kerman Telephone Company d/b/a Sebastian
Ketchikan Public Utilities

Keystone Farms Cooperative Telephone Company
Killduff Telephone Company

Kingdom Telephone Company

Kinsman Mutual Telephone Company

KLM Telephone Company

Knology Total Communications, Inc.
La Harpe Telephone Company

La Jicarita Rural Tel. Coop., Inc.
La Motte Telephone Company

La Porte City Telephone Company
La Valle Telephone Cooperative

La Ward Telephone Exchange, Inc.

Study Area MLB

State Number EUCL SPA
LA 270432 15 5
MN 361412 15 9
NH 120045 15 6
SD 391668 15 11
CA 542324 15 22
AK 613013 15 21
1A 351217 15 13
1A 351407 15 20
MO 421901 15 20
IL 341041 15 21
MO 421900 15 20
AL 250295 15 14
IL 341043 15 20
NM 492263 15 11
1A 351222 15 10
1A 351220 15 16
wi 330899 15 15
X 442103 15 13

Rate Band Assignments

ETS
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Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 39th Revised
Page 17-50 for Clarity Telecom, LLC.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
42nd Revised Page 17-81.1
Cancels 41st Revised Page 17-81.1

17.6(A) DSL Access Services Availability (Cont"d)

_ = Rate Band Assignment

Study
Line Charges Area
DSL
Study A/SDSL A/SDSL WPP
Area Voice- Data- Term
Company Name State Number Data Only Plan Retail
Champlain Tel. Co. NY 150077 10 5 1 X
Chequamegon Communications
Cooperative, Inc. Wl 330860 1 7 1
Cherokee Telephone Company OK 431979 7 8 1 X
Cheyenne River Sioux Tribal
Telephone Authority SD 391647 4 8 1 X
Chickamauga Telephone Corporation GA 220354 1 6 1
Choctaw Telephone Company MO 421893 8 6 1
Chugwater Tel. Co. WY 512289 7 11 1 X
Churchill County Telephone &
Telegraph System
d/b/a CC Communications NV 552349 12 2 1 X
Transmittal No. 1442
Issued: January 16, 2015 Effective: January 31, 2015
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
14th Revised Page 17-93
Cancels 13th Revised Page 17-93

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

Company Name

Champlain Tel. Co.

Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation
Chatham Telephone Company

Chautauqua & Erie Tel. Corp.

Chazy & Westport Telephone Corporation
Chequamegon Communications Cooperative, Inc.
Cherokee Telephone Company

Chesnee Telephone Company

Chester Telephone Company

Cheyenne River Sioux Tribal Telephone Authority
Chibardun Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Chickamauga Telephone Corporation

Chickasaw Telephone Company

Chillicothe Tel. Co.

Chouteau Telephone Company

Christensen Communications Company

Churchill County Telephone & Telegraph System
d/b/a CC Communications

Cimarron Telephone Company

Citizens Mutual Telephone Cooperative

Citizens Tel. Co. of Hammond, New York, Inc.

Citizens Telephone Company

Citizens Telephone Company

Citizens Telephone Company, Inc.

Citizens Telephone Cooperative

Citizens Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

Citizens Telephone Corporation

Transmittal

No.

Study

Area

State Number
NY 150077
MO 421864
Mi 310685
NY 150078
NY 150079
Wi 330860
OK 431979
SC 240515
SC 240516
SD 391647
Wi 330861
GA 220354
OK 431980
OH 300597
OK 431981
MN 361425
NV 552349
OK 431982
1A 351129
NY 150081
NC 230473
MO 421865
GA 220355
VA 190225
Wi 330863
IN 320751

1442
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
32nd Revised Page 17-94
Cancels 31st Revised Page 17-94

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

Company Name

City of Barnesville Telephone Utility
City of Brookings Municipal Tel. Dept.
Clara City Telephone Exchange Co.
Clarence Telephone Company, Inc.
Clarity Telecom, LLC
Clarks Telecommunications Co.
Clay County Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
d/b/a Endeavor Communications
Clear Creek Mutual Tel. Co.
Clear Lake Independent Tel. Co.
Clear Lake Telephone Company, Inc.
Cleveland County Telephone Company, Inc.
Climax Telephone Company
Cochrane Cooperative Telephone Company
Coleman County Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Colo Telephone Company
Colorado Valley Telephone Co-Operative, Inc.
Colton Telephone Company
Columbine Acquisition Corp.
d/b/a Columbine Telecom Company
Columbine Telephone Company, Inc. d/b/a
Silver Star Communications
Columbus Grove Telephone Company
Communications 1 Network, Inc.
Communications Corp. of Indiana
Communications Corporation of Michigan
Communications Corporation of Southern Indiana
Community Service Telephone Company
Community Telephone Company
Comporium, Inc.
ComSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
Concord Telephone Exchange, Inc.
Conneaut Telephone Company

Study

Area

State Number
MN 361353
SD 391650
MN 361370
1A 351130
SD 391652
NE 371531
IN 320753
OR 532363
1A 351132
Wi 330865
AR 401698
Ml 310688
Wi 330866
TX 442057
1A 351134
TX 442059
OR 532364
Co 462204
1D 472295
OH 300604
1A 351262
IN 320776
Ml 310672
IN 320809
ME 100015
TX 442061
SC 240542
GA 220369
TN 290559
OH 300606

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 23rd Revised

Page 17-98.1.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

INC.

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
24th Revised Page 17-98.1
Cancels 23rd Revised Page 17-98.1

Director - Access Tariffs

80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981

Study

Area
Company Name State Number
Inter-Community Telephone Company, L.L.C. ND 381616
Interbel Tel. Coop., Inc. MT 482242
Interior Telephone Company, Inc. AK 613011
Interstate 35 Telephone Company 1A 351209
Interstate Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. MN 361654
Interstate Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. SD 391654
Interstate Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. SD 391679
Ironton Tel. Co. PA 170175
Island Telephone Company MI 310677
ITS Telecommunications Systems, Inc. FL 210331
J.B.N. Telephone Company, Inc. KS 411785
James Valley Cooperative Telephone Company SD 391664
Jefferson Tel. Co. 1A 351212
Jefferson Telephone Company SD 391666
Johnson Telephone Company MN 361410
Jordan-Soldier Valley Telephone Company 1A 351213
K&M Telephone Company, Inc. NE 371565
Kalama Telephone Company WA 522426
Kaleva Telephone Company M1 310703
Kalida Telephone Company, Inc. OH 300625
Kalona Cooperative Telephone Company 1A 351214
Kanokla Telephone Association KS 411788
Kanokla Telephone Association OK 431788
Kaplan Telephone Company LA 270432
Kasson & Mantorville Telephone Company MN 361412
Kearsarge Telephone Company NH 120045
Kennebec Telephone Company SD 391668
Kerman Telephone Company d/b/a Sebastian CA 542324
Ketchikan Public Utilities AK 613013
Keystone Farmers Cooperative Telephone Company 1A 351217
Kingdom Telephone Company MO 421901
KLM Telephone Company MO 421900
Knology Total Communications, Inc. AL 250295
La Harpe Telephone Company IL 341043
La Jicarita Rural Tel. Coop., Inc. NM 492263
La Motte Telephone Company 1A 351222
La Porte City Telephone Company 1A 351220
La Valle Telephone Cooperative Wl 330899
La Ward Telephone Exchange, Inc. TX 442103
Lackawaxen Telecommunications Services, Inc. PA 170177
Lafourche Telephone Company, L.L.C. LA 270433
Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 32nd Revised
Page 17-94 for Clarity Telecom, LLC.

Transmittal No.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

INC.

17.8 Access Recovery Charge (Cont’d)

Company Name

Corporation

Company

Communications

LLC

Cooperative

New York, Inc.

Inc.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
4th Revised Page 17-130
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 17-130

Monthly Rate

Study
Area RES SLB MLB
State Number  Exchange Rate Zone ARC ARC ARC
Chequamegon Communications
Cooperative, Inc. Wi 330860 All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Cherokee Telephone Company OK 431979 All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Cheyenne River Sioux Tribal
Telephone Authority SD 391647  All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Chibardun Telephone
Cooperative, Inc. Wi 330861 All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Chickamauga Telephone
GA 220354  All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Chickasaw Telephone Company oK 431980  All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Choctaw Telephone Company MO 421893 All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Chouteau Telephone Company OK 431981 All All $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Christensen Communications
MN 361425  All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Chugwater Tel. Co. wy 512289  All All $0.00 $1.50 $3.00
Churchill County Telephone &
Telegraph System d/b/a CC
NV 552349  All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Cimarron Telephone Company OK 431982  All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Circle Telephone & Electric,
AK 613005  All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Citizens Mutual Telephone
1A 351129  All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Citizens Tel. Co. of Hammond,
NY 150081  All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Citizens Telephone Company MO 421865  All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Citizens Telephone Company,
GA 220355 Lake Blackshear All $1.07 $1.50 $3.00
Leslie All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Plains All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Vienna All $1.07 $1.50 $3.00
Citizens Telephone Cooperative VA 190225  Alum Ridge All $0.00 $1.50 $3.00
Ballard All $0.00 $1.50 $3.00
Floyd All $0.12 $1.50 $3.00
Locust Groge All $0.00 $1.50 $3.00
Willis All $0.12 $1.50 $3.00
Transmittal No. 1442
Issued: January 16, 2015 Effective: January 31, 2015

80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981

Director - Access Tariffs

®)
®



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17.

ACCESS SERVICE
Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

INC.

17.8 Access Recovery Charge (Cont’d)

Company Name

Citizens_Telephone
Cooperative, Inc.

Citizens Telephone Corporation

City of Barnesville Telephone
utility

City of Faith Municipal Tel.
Co.

Clara City Telephone Exchange
Co.

Clarence Telephone Company,
Inc.

Clarity Telecom, LLC

Clarks Telecommunications Co.

Clarksville Mutual Telephone
Company

Clay County Rural Telephone
Cooperative, Inc. d/b/a
Endeavor Communications

Clear Creek Mutual Tel. Co.

8Iear Lake Independent Tel.
0.

Clear Lake Telephone Company,
Inc.

Clements Tel. Co.

Cleveland County Telephone
Company, Inc.

Climax Telephone Company

Study
Area
State Number Exchange

wi 330863  All

IN 320751 All

MN 361353 All

SD 391653 All

MN 361370 All

1A 351130 All

SD 391652 All

NE 371531 Clarks
Staplehurst
Ulysses

IL 340990 All

IN 320753 Atlanta
Cloverdale
Coatesville
Eminence
Monrovia
Mt. Meridian
Patricksburg
Poland
Reelsville

OR 532363  All

1A 351132 All

wi 330865  All

MN 361372 All

AR 401698 All

M1 310688 All

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
3rd Revised Page 17-131
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-131

RES
Rate Zone ARC
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.06
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $0.00
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $0.00
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $0.89

Monthly Rate

SLB
ARC

$1.
$1.

$1.

$1.

$1.

$1.

$1.

$1.

$1.

$1.

$1.

$1.
$1.
$1.
$1.
$1.
$1.
$1.
$1.
$1.
$1.

$1.

$1.
$1.

$1.
$1.

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

MLB
ARC

$3.
$3.

$3.

$3.

$3.

$3.

$3.

$3.

$3.

$3.

$3.

$3.
$3.
$3.
$3.
$3.
$3.
$3.
$3.
$3.
$3.

$3.

$3.
$3.

$3.
$3.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
5th Revised Page 17-149
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-149

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.8 Access Recovery Charge (Cont’d)

Monthly Rate

Study
Area RES SLB MLB
Company Name State Number  Exchange Rate Zone ARC ARC ARC
Kasson & Mantorville Telephone
Company MN 361412 Kasson Base Rate $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Kasson Zone A $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Kasson Zone B $0.00 $1.50 $3.00
Kasson Zone C $0.00 $1.50 $3.00
Mantorville Base Rate $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Mantorville Zone A $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Mantorville Zone B $0.00 $1.50 $3.00
Mantorville Zone C $0.00 $1.50 $3.00
Rock Dell Base Rate $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Rock Dell Zone A $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Rock Dell Zone B $0.58 $1.50 $3.00
Rock Dell Zone C $0.00 $1.50 $3.00
Kearsarge Telephone Company NH 120045  All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Kennebec Telephone Company SD 391668 All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Kerman Telephone Company d/b/a
Sebastian CA 542324 All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Ketchikan Public Utilities AK 613013  All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Keystone Farms Cooperative
Telephone Company 1A 351217  All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Killduff Telephone Company 1A 351407 All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Kingdom Telephone Company MO 421901  All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Kinsman Mutual Telephone
Company IL 341041  All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
KLM Telephone Company MO 421900  All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Knology Total Communications,
Inc. AL 250295 All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 3" Revised
Page 17-131 for Clarity Telecom, LLC.
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